PRINTED: 12/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345463		B. WING	B. WING		C 11/22/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRES	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	22/2024	
		00111111		400 THOMPSON	STREET			
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF HENDER:	SONVILLE		HENDERSON	VILLE, NC 28792			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F	000				
F 580 SS=D	The following intakes NC00201192, NC002 of the 25 complaint a deficiency. Notify of Changes (In	22/24. Event ID #P0F911. were investigated: 221817, and NC00223832. 2 llegations resulted in	F	580			12/4/24	
55=D	CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14)(i)-(iv)(15) §483.10(g)(14) Notification of Changes. (i) A facility must immediately inform the resident; consult with the resident's physician; and notify, consistent with his or her authority, the resident representative(s) when there is- (A) An accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician intervention; (B) A significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status (that is, a deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to alter treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making notification under paragraph (g) (14)(i) of this section, the facility must ensure that all pertinent information specified in §483.15(c)(2) is available and provided upon request to the physician. (iii) The facility must also promptly notify the resident and the resident representative, if any, when there is-							
ABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/:	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 ?F		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/09/2024 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345463	B. WING _		C 11/22/202	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		I/LL/LUL4
LIEE CAD	E OENTED OF HENDED	2011/11 5		400 THOMPSON STREET		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF HENDER	SONVILLE		HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From page		F 5	80		
	as specified in §483. (B) A change in resid State law or regulation (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must be update the address (in phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a competitude that is a composite di §483.5) must disclose its physical configura locations that comprispert, and must specifications.	ent rights under Federal or ns as specified in paragraph . record and periodically mailing and email) and resident osite distinct part. A facility stinct part (as defined in e in its admission agreement tion, including the various se the composite distinct y the policies that apply to				
	under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff and Finterviews and record notify the Physician of about a newly identifit residents reviewed (Find Findings included Resident #3 was adm 10/7/24 with diagnost and protein-calorie midischarged from the findings included Review of a wound of #3's sacrum dated 10 was a facility acquire which was first identification.	nitted to the facility on s that included dementia alnutrition. Resident #3 was facility on 10/31/24. bservation tool for Resident 0/24/24 revealed that this d stage 2 pressure ulcer		Corrective Action: Resident #3 (MR# 7176) was from the facility on 10/31/24. Effective 11/25/24, Nurse #1 employed by facility. Like Residents: All residents have the potenti affected. The Director of Nursing (DON licensed nurse (Registered N and Licensed Practical Nurse complete a Skin Assessment Residents within the facility. A identified will be assessed by nurse, notification made to th	is no longer al to be N) and/or lurse [RN] e [LPN]) will on all active Any new area or a licensed	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345463	B. WING _	B. WING		C 11/22/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE	11/22/2024	
				400 THOMPSON STREET			
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF HENDER	RSONVILLE		HENDERSONVILLE, NC 2	28792		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIAT FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	Continued From pag	je 2	F 5	80			
F 580	#1. A phone interview w 8:39 AM revealed th wound for Resident: 10/18/24. She furthe document the occur wound, nor did she i wound. She stated th have told the PA and treatment. An interview with the revealed that if a ski pressure ulcer was o start treatment but s soon as possible. An interview with the on 11/22/24 at 3:05 Resident #3. Nurse: not notify the Physic orders. The DON sta Nurse #1 did not cor in place for addressi that her expectation discovered a new wo Physician or PA and wound care. An interview with the 3:28 PM revealed th	ith Nurse #1 on 11/22/24 at at she was aware of a new #3 on the sacrum on a revealed that she did not rence or the treatment of the inform the PA about the shat she knew she should did obtained an order for a PA on 11/22/24 at 11:31 AM in issue that could result in a discovered the Nurse could she would like to be notified as a Pa Director of Nursing (DON) PM revealed that she recalled #1 told the DON that she did ian or PA and get treatment ated that she was unsure why implete the protocol that was ing new wounds. She stated was that when a nurse bound that they contact the get a treatment order to start at her expectation was that	F 5	or Physician Assistar treatment initiated as plan & Kardex update audit will be complete. Systemic Changes: The Director of Nursi licensed nurse will provided in the facility policies, Condition or Status to Physician or Physician or Physician or Physician or Physician or Education will 12/3/24. *Any licensed nurse completed education be allowed to provided until education is contained in the Executive Director (SDC) who all licensed nurses and as needed. Monitoring The Director of Nursi licensed nurse will contained nurse will contained the provided in the provided in the Executive Director of Nursing (DON), and provided in the Executive Director of Nursing Ilicensed nurse will contain the Director of Nursi licensed nurse will cont	indicated, and Cared as indicated. Thied as indicated. Thied by 11/25/24. Ing (DON) and/or rovide education to gistered Nurse [RN] on Change in Resident to ensure the an Assistant (PA) is identified pressure be completed by who has not a by 12/3/24 will not edirect resident care pleted. For Staff Developme will provide education a upon hire, annually and (DON) and/or onduct audits (Audit on all skin	e of nt n	
	contacts the Physici	vered a new wound that she an or PA and obtains orders cuments that appropriately.		assessments to ensure Physician or Physician or Physician any newly identified processes to ensure treatment of Audits will be conducted week for four (4) week times per week for for	an Assistant (PA) for pressure ulcers and orders are obtained oted five (5) times pooks; then three (3)	r - -	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345463	B. WING			C 11/22/2024		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF HENDERSONVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 400 THOMPSON STREET HENDERSONVILLE, NC 287		11/22/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE) TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)	DATE		
F 580	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F5	one (1) time a week for The Executive Director of Nursing (DC education for any incid non-compliance. The Director of Nursing licensed nurse will con #4 B Admission/Re-adl Integrity) on new admis re-admission skin asse notification to the Phys Assistant (PA) for any (pressure ulcers) and torders are obtained. Results of the audits we the Director of Nursing Assurance and Perforr Improvement (QAPI) Compliance is met. The will review these result necessary by the common corrective action(s), most systematic changes may CAPI Committee Mem following: the Executive Director, Director of Nursing, Inference of Social Service Activities, Director of Hausiness Office Manage Environmental Service Maintenance, Director Information Management Nutrition Services Management Completion Date: 12/4.	r (ED) and/or DN) will provide ents of g (DON) and/or duct audits (Aud mission Skin ssion and essments to ensure treatment of the Quality mance committee month abstantial e QAPI Committee, additional easures, and/or ay be initiated. bers include the e Director, Medicursing, Assistant ection of Rehab, ices, Director of Iuman Resource ger, Director of S, Director of of Health ent, Food and lager, and it.	ure in s ent / uly ee i		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					,	C 11/22/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>			
				400 THOMPSON STREET				
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF HENDERS	SONVILLE		HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 686 SS=D	PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 686 Treatment/Svcs to Prevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer		F 68	Corrective Action: Resident #3 (MR# 7176) was di from the facility on 10/31/24. Effective 11/25/24, Nurse #1 is remployed by facility.	-	12/4/24		
	ulcers (Resident #3). The findings included	nts reviewed for pressure		All residents have the potential affected.				
	and protein-calorie m discharged from the f Review of the admiss	s that included dementia alnutrition. Resident #3 was		The Director of Nursing (DON) a licensed nurse (Registered Nurse and Licensed Practical Nurse [Least Complete a Skin Assessment or Residents within the facility. Any identified will be assessed by a nurse, notification made to the For Physician Assistant (PA), new treatment initiated as indicated, plan & Kardex updated as indicated.	se [RN] LPN]) will In all active y new area licensed Physician v and Care			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345463	B. WING _		1.	C // 22/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF		1/22/2024		
				400 THOMPSON STREET				
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF HENDER	SONVILLE		HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792	2			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN (OF CORRECTION	(X5)		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE		
F 686	Continued From page	e 5	F 6	86				
F 686	Review of the admiss (MDS) dated 10/10/2 was severely cognitive was at risk for pressure no skin issues or injure pressure-reducing defended by the care plant of the care pla	sion minimum data set 4 revealed that Resident #3 vely impaired. Resident #3 ure ulcers. Resident #3 had ries and had a evice on her bed. In dated 10/16/24 revealed at risk of developing a a decrease in mobility. Hent #3, will be without the sure areas through next included assist as needed to at to relieve pressure. Clean ch incontinent episode. Hale risk assessment monthly burage use of side rails to Float heels when in bed as imize pressure over boney nurses immediately of any eakdown, redness, blisters, a noted during bathing or reducing mattress. Weekly In the sure documented Resident #3's stay at the In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. In the sure areas through next included assist as needed to a decrease in mobility. I	F 6	audit will be completed be The Director of Nursing (licensed nurse (Registers and Licensed Practical Notations of Residents within the update care plan & Karder This audit will be completed All residents identified with Pressure Ulcer(s) will be therapy for appropriate in plan of care updated as it audit will be completed be systemic Changes: The Director of Nursing (Development Coordinated licensed nurse will provide licensed nurses (Register and Licensed Practical Notations of Register and Licensed Practical Notations of Resident Systemic Prevention and Manager - Documentation & Assest Wounds - Pressure Injury Prevent Unavoidable Pressure Ularoidable Pressure Ularoidable Pressure Ularoidable Pressure Ularoidable In Resident Status - Comprehensive Care Previsions	DON) and/or ed Nurse [RN] lurse [LPN]) will e Audit on all ne facility and ex as indicated. ted by 11/25/24. th actual screened by nterventions and ndicated. This y 11/25/24. DON), Staff or (SDC), and/or le education to all red Nurse [RN] lurse [LPN]) on e Ulcer/Injury ment essment of cion and lcer/Injury			
	first identified on 10/18/24. The wound observation tool was completed by Nurse #1. There was no documentation present on 10/18/24 to indicate the initial discovery of this pressure ulcer.			Revisions -Wound care/treatment c change and complete ski The Director of Nursing (Development Coordinato licensed nurse will provid certified nursing assistan	ills evaluation DON), Staff or (SDC), and/or le education to all			

PRINTED: 12/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		345463	B. WING		C 11/22/2024		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE CARE CENTER OF HENDERSONVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 THOMPSON STREET HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792	11/22/2027		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		D BE COMPLETION		
F 686	sacral wound with n calcium alginate (a moisture and promo wound border only, wound with bordere resident every two h wound care. The or 10/31/24. Review of the treatm (TAR) for the month treatment to Reside completed as ordere 10/31/24. A phone interview w 8:39 AM revealed the	dated 10/24/24 read, cleanse formal saline. Pat dry, apply material that absorbs excess otes healing of wounds) inside not touching edges. Cover d foam gauze everyday. Turn hours every day shift for der was discontinued on ment administration record of October 2024 revealed the ent #3's sacrum was ed from 10/24/24 through	F 68	following policies: -Skin Integrity & Pressure Ulcer/Inju Prevention and Management - Changes in Resident S Condition Status Education will be completed 12/3/24. *Any licensed nurse or cert nursing assistant who has not comp education by 12/3/24.will not be allo provide direct resident care until edu is completed. **The Executive Direct (ED), Director of Nursing (DON), and Staff Development Coordinator (SD provide education to all licensed nur upon hire, annually, and as needed. Monitoring: The Director of Nursing (DON) and/or	or by ified leted wed to ucation tor d/or C) will sees		
	wound for Resident #3 on the sacrum on 10/18/24. She stated that she cleansed the wound with normal saline and applied a foam border dressing but did not stage the wound. She further revealed that she did not document the occurrence or the treatment of the wound. She stated that she knew she should have told the PA and obtained an order for treatment. An interview with the PA on 11/22/24 at 11:31 AM revealed that if a skin issue could result in a pressure ulcer was discovered the Nurse could start treatment. She stated that treatment orders being placed would have been nice but with Resident #3's poor nutrition and refusal to offload she felt this delay in treatment had not impacted the outcome of Resident #3's pressure ulcer. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 11/22/24 at 3:05 PM revealed that she recalled Resident #3. She spoke with Nurse #1 who			licensed nurse will conduct audits (A #4 A Skin Integrity) on all skin assessments to ensure notification to Physician or Physician Assistant (PA any newly identified pressure ulcers to ensure treatment orders are obtain Audits will be conducted five (5) time week for four (4) weeks; then three times per week for four (4) weeks; then three times per week for four (4) weeks; then three in times per week for four (4) weeks; the	o the A) for and ned. es per (3) nen ks. de		

Facility ID: 923244

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	245462		B. WING			C			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345463	B. WING	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/:	22/2024		
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF HENDERS	SONVILLE			00 THOMPSON STREET IENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 686	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			686		ent per lit ctor will lit n to on per			
					one (1) time a week for four (4) weeks. The Executive Director (ED) and/or Director of Nursing (DON) will provide education for any incidents of non-compliance. The Director of Nursing (DON) and/or licensed nurse will conduct audits (Aud #4 E Wound Observation Tool [WOT]) Wound Observation Tool (WOT) to	lit			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
							С	
345463			B. WING _	B. WING			22/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LIFE CAR	E CENTER OF HENDER	SONVILLE			00 THOMPSON STREET			
	T			Н	IENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792		1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From page	æ 8	F	686	ensure measurements are accurate an complete. Audits will be completed weekly times twelve (12) weeks. The Executive Dire (ED) and/or Director of Nursing (DON) provide education for any incidents of non-compliance. Results of the audits will be reported by the Director of Nursing to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee month for 3 months or until substantial compliance is met. The QAPI Committe will review these results; and if deemed necessary by the committee, additional corrective action(s), measures, and/or systematic changes may be initiated. QAPI Committee Members include the following: the Executive Director, Medic Director, Director of Nursing, Infection Preventionist, Director of Rehab, Director of Social Services, Director of Activities Director of Human Resources, Busines Office Manager, Director of Environme Services, Director of Maintenance, Director of Health Information Management, Food and Nutrition Services, Director Date: 12/4/24	ctor will y hly ee d l cal or s, ss ntal		